Trinidad Navarro Commissioner



Delaware Department of Insurance

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, TRINIDAD NAVARRO, hereby gives notice that PUBLIC HEARINGS will be held on **Thursday, March 7, 2024, beginning at 10:00 a.m.**, at the offices of the Delaware Department of Insurance, 1351 West North Street, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904.

The purpose of the Hearings is to address the Delaware Department of Insurance's complaints against individual licensees for violations of Chapters 17 and 23 of the Delaware Insurance Code. The names of the licensees and the corresponding docket numbers are as follows: Belle, Lavanion #5129-2023; Calloway, Jaylin Dominique #5284-2024; Eckert, Sevin Allan #5286-2024; Gonzalez-Diaz, Frank Irwings #5287-2024; Kline, Anna #5262-2023; Mawoad, Nagy #5288-2024; Miller, Kendalyn G. #5259-2024; Mobley, Kairi-Warren #5290-2024; Myers, Brionna Marie #5295-2024; Pedroza, Marcos Alejandro #5291-2024; Quotemanage, LLC #5263-2023; Rodriguez, Adnier Jomar #5292-2024; Trego, Tylor James #5296-2024; Whitehawk, Quinby Adam #5293-2024; Williams, Cameron Darnell #5285-2024.

The Hearings will be conducted in accordance with the Delaware Administrative Procedures Act, 29 *Del.C.* Chapter 101. A party has the right to present evidence, be represented by Delaware counsel, and to appear personally or by other representative. The Delaware Department of Insurance is obligated to reach its decision based on the evidence received.